Office of the City Engineer City Hall

730 Washington Avenue
Racine, WI 563403
262.636.9191

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
October 28, 2014 Legistar [tem: 14-10695
TO: Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman

Public Works and Services Committee

FROM: John C. Rooney <% ¢/C
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineering

RE: Change Order No. 1, Contract 14-14 (K4-014), 2014 CCTV Services
& Manbhole Inspection, Green Bay Pipe and TV.

The above contract is for the addition of 45 days to the contract. This change order
reflects moving the completion date from November 13" to December 30%, 2014,
The contractor encountered extra investigation work that requires more time than
the contract has provided. This delay does not result in any financial change.

JCR:JRH
FILE 14-14



C.O.No. 1 Funding Account(s)

CITY OF RACINE Page 10f1
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Contract No. & Name 14-14 (K4-014) 2014 CCTV Service & Manhole Inspections
Original Contract $ 421,594.99
PreviousC.O.'s $ 0.00
Contract Total $ 421,594.99

Contractor Green Bay Pipe & TV

We mutually agree to the contract change order

as herein delineated.

ltem Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Decrease in Increase in
No. Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule. Contract Contract
Total Amount From Previous Pages ( If Applicable ) $ - $ -
Total Decrease $ -
Total Increase $ -
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order $ - $ -
Adjusted Contract AMOUNt ... st i s aias s emsmm e anseee $ 421,594.99

The time provided for completion in the contract is unchanged, decreased by

45 calendar days. This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all

provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by:

Contractor
Recommended by:

Engineer/Department Head
Approved by:

Finance Director

Approved by:

Commissioner of Public Works

Authorized by Resolution No.

Date

Date

Date

Date

Date




